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AMENDED PUBLIC SERVICE LIST 

I, Lisa R. Barton, hereby certify that the parties listed have entered an appearance in the above 
captioned investigation, and a copy of the Public Service List was served upon the following 
parties via first class mail and air mail where necessary.  Only Public Information is to be 
served on the Parties Listed Below.  *Note:  Changing lead official of Brazilian Embassy. 
Served on September 14, 2016. 
 
 

/s/  

Lisa R. Barton, Secretary 
U.S. International Trade Commission 
500 E Street, S.W. 
Suite 112 
Washington, D.C. 20436 

On behalf of ArcelorMittal USA, LLC: 

Kathleen W. Cannon, Esq. 
Kelley Drye & Warren LLP 
Washington Harbour, Suite 400 
3050 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20007-5108 
202.342.8400 – voice 
202.342.8451 – fax 
kcannon@kelleydrye.com 
tradenotifications@kelleydrye.com 
 
On behalf of Optima Steel International LLC, 
Welspun Global Trade LLC, POSCO, Hyundai 
Steel Co., Ltd: 
 
Donald B. Cameron, Esq. 
Morris, Manning & Martin, LLP 
1401 Eye Street, NW Suite 600 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.216.4811 – voice 
tradeservice@mmmlaw.com 

On behalf of Nucor Corporation: 
 
Alan H. Price, Esq. 
Wiley Rein LLP 
1776 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.719.7049 voice 
202.719.7049 fax 
aprice@wileyrein.com 
 
On behalf of AK Steel Corporation: 
 
Stephen A. Jones, Esq. 
King & Spalding 
1700 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.626.2950 – voice 
sajones@kslaw.com 
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On behalf of Blue Scope Steel Ltd. and Blue Scope 
Steel Americas LLC, Tokyo Steel Co., Ltd.: 
 
Christopher Dunn, Esq. 
Curtis, Mallet-Prevost, Colt & Mosle LLP 
1717 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.452.7325 – voice 
202.452.7333 – fax 
cdunn@curtis.com 
 
On behalf of Tata Steel Ijmuiden BV and Tata 
Steel UK Ltd.: 
 
Joel D. Kaufman, Esq. 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
202.429.8055 – voice 
ttrendl@steptoe.com 
 
On behalf of United States Steel Corporation: 
 
Jeffrey D. Gerrish, Esq. 
Skadden, Arps, Slate, Meagher & Flom LLP 
1440 New York Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.371.7000 – voice 
202.393.5760 – fax 
Jeffrey.gerrish@skadden.com 
 
On behalf of Nippon Steel & Sumitomo Metal 
Corporation, JFE Steel Corporation, Kobe Steel, 
Ltd., and Nisshin Steel Co., Ltd. 
 
Richard L.A. Weiner, Esq. 
Sidley Austin LLP 
1501 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20005 
202.736.8000 – voice 
202.736.8711 – fax 
rweiner@sidley.com 
 

On behalf of SSAB Enterprises, LLC and Steel 
Dynamics, Inc., California Steel Industries: 
 
Roger B. Schagrin, Esq. 
Schagrin Associates 
900 Seventh Street, N.W. 
Suite 500 
Washington, DC  20001 
202.223.1700 – voice 
202.429.2522 – fax 
rschagrin@schagrinassociates.com 
 
On behalf of Colakoglu Metalurji A.S. and 
Colakoglu Dis Ticaret A.S., the Istanbul Minerals 
and Metals Exporters Association, and the 
Turkish Steel Exporters’ Association: 
 
Matthew M. Nolan, Esq. 
Arent Fox LLP 
1717 K Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.857.6000 – voice 
202.857.6395 – fax 
Matthew.Nolan@arentfox.com 
 
On behalf of EVRAZ Oregon Steel and EVRAZ 
Claymont Steel: 
 
James R. Cannon, Jr., Esq. 
Cassidy Levy Kent (USA) LLP 
2000 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Suite 3000 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.567.2318 – voice 
202.567.2301 – fax 
jcannon@cassidylevy.com 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:cdunn@curtis.com
mailto:ttrendl@steptoe.com
mailto:Jeffrey.gerrish@skadden.com
mailto:rweiner@sidley.com
mailto:rschagrin@schagrinassociates.com
mailto:Matthew.Nolan@arentfox.com
mailto:jcannon@cassidylevy.com


Certain Hot-Rolled Steel Flat Products      701-TA-545-547 
from Australia, Brazil, Japan, Korea, the     731-TA-1291-1297(Final) 
Netherlands, Turkey, and the United Kingdom 

    
 
*On behalf of The Embassy of Brazil: 
 
Aluisio Gomien de Lima Campos 
Embassy of Brazil 
3006 Massachusetts Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC  20008 
202.238.2767 – voice 
202.238.2827 – fax 
aluisio.campos@itamaraty.gov.br 
Amanda.polcom@gmail.com 
 
On behalf of the Government of the Republic of 
Turkey: 
 
Ozgur Volkan AGAR 
Republic of Turkey 
Ministry of Economy  
Inonu Bulvari, No:36 Emek 06510 ANKARA-
TURKEY 
+90 312.212 8858 – voice 
+90 312.212.8881 – fax 
agarv@ekonomi.gov.tr 
pazaragirisihr@ekonomi.gov.tr 
 
On behalf of European Commission: 
 
Sibylle Zitko 
Delegation of the European Union to the United 
States of America 
2175 K Street, NW 
Washington, DC  20037 
202.862.9585 – voice 
Sibylle.Zitko@eeas.europa.eu 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
On behalf of Eregli Demir ve Celik Fabrikalari 
T.A.S.: 
 
David L. Simon, Esq. 
Law Offices of David L. Simon 
1025 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Suite 1000 
Washington, DC  20036 
202.481.9000 – voice 
202.481.9010 – fax 
dlsimon@dlsimon.com 
 
On behalf of USS-POSCO Industries: 
 
Cory S. Anderson 
USS-POSCO Industries 
900 Loveridge Road MS58 
Pittsburg, CA  94565 
925.439.6040 – voice 
925.439.6482 – fax 
canderson@ussposco.com 
 
On behalf of Stemcor USA Inc.: 
 
Frederick P. Waite, Esq. 
Vorys, Satrer, Seymour and Pease LLP 
1909 K Street, NW, Ninth Floor 
Washington, DC  20006 
202.467.8852 – voice 
202.533.9040 – fax 
fpwaite@vorys.com 
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